1
New Product
Temperature Monitoring Relay
K8DT-TH
Ideal to prevent heater overheating.
Self-latching output to contribute to safe
equipment operation.
• Set the temperature with ultra-simple rotary switches.

• UL listed for easy shipping to North America.
• Models added with transistor outputs for superior contact reliability.
Ordering Information
Temperature Input Models
* Refer to Setting Ranges on page 3 for the setting ranges.
Options (Order Separately)
Front Cover
For the most recent information on models
that have been certified for safety
standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Refer to Safety Precautions on page 8.
Power supply
voltage Input types Setting units (setting range) Output types Model
24 V AC/DC
Thermocouple or
platinum resistance
thermometer
Setting unit: 1°C or 1°F
(0 to 999°C/°F)
Relay: SPDT contact output K8DT-TH1CD
Transistor: Open collector K8DT-TH1TD
100-240 V AC
Relay: SPDT contact output K8DT-TH1CA
Transistor: Open collector K8DT-TH1TA
24 V AC/DC
Thermocouple Setting unit: 10°C/°F *
Relay: SPDT contact output K8DT-TH2CD
Transistor: Open collector K8DT-TH2TD
100-240 V AC
Relay: SPDT contact output K8DT-TH2CA
Transistor: Open collector K8DT-TH2TA
Appearance Model
Y92A-D1A
K8DT-TH
2
Ratings and Specifications
Ratings Specifications
* Industrial Electromagnetic Environment (EN/IEC 61326-1, Table 2)
Power supply
voltage
K8DT-TH@@D: 24 VAC 50/60 Hz or 24 VDC
K8DT-TH@@A: 100 to 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
Allowable voltage
range 85% to 110% of power supply voltage
Power
consumption
24 VAC or 24 VDC: 2.1 VA max. or 1.2 W max.
100 to 240 VAC: 3.1 VA max.
Rated insulation
voltage 253 VAC
Sensor
inputs
K8DT-TH1 Thermocouple: K, J, T, E;
Platinum-resistance thermometer: Pt100, Pt1000
K8DT-TH2 Thermocouple: K, J, T, E, B, R, S, PL II
Setting method Set of three rotary DIP switches
Indicators Power (PWR): Green,
Alarm (ALM): Red
Output form Relay: SPDT contact output